

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.3/11 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29505/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

WP No. 120/2002

MOHD.NAJEEB SAIFI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shivpatib Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned  
counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the  
respondents, let a copy of the application be served  
on him.

List the matter four weeks after the  
summer vacation, with liberty to the opposite party  
to file counter affidavit within one week after the  
reopening; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two  
weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Assistant Registrar