

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 OF 2011 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29505/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2010 in WP No.120/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD.NAJEEB SAIFI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite having been served with notice of this
interlocutory application (I.A. No.6 of 2011), the
respondents have chosen not to appear and contest the same.

Accordingly, the same is disposed of with a direction
to the respondents to maintain status quo with regard to the
petitioner's services till the special leave petition is
heard and disposed of.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar