

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 152 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 29505/2010  
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

MOHD.NAJEEB SAIFI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 08/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 31st July,  
2012. On the returnable date, the alleged  
contemnor need not be present, but may be  
represented by learned counsel.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar