

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 152 OF 2012 IN SLP(C) 29505/2010

MOHD.NAJEEB SAIFI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad,AOR.
Mr. Ahmad S.Azhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks
time is granted for filing rejoinder.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|