

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29505/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2010 in WP No.120/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD.NAJEEB SAIFI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, c/delay in filing rejoinder, permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)

WITH
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 152 of 2012
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shivpati B. Pandey, Adv.
for Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no ground to entertain the special leave petition.
It is dismissed.

...2/-

: 2 :

In view of the above, no orders need be passed on the contempt petition, which is also dismissed.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|